10-29-2	002		
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record and attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Parthasarathy, Mukund	Name: Néstec, Ltd.		
10-16-02	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: <u>Avenue Néstle 55</u>		
☐ Other	CH-1800		
	City: <u>Vevey</u> Country: <u>Switzerland</u> Zip:		
Execution Date: October 10, 2002	Additional name(s) ♣ address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: <u>Lawrence E. Evans</u>	7. Total for (27.05B 2.44)		
Internal Address: Blackwell Sanders Peper Martin LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
<u> </u>	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 720 Olive Street, Suite 2400			
	11-0160		
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip. 63101			
	THIS SPACE		
Lawrence E. Evans			
	ature Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mukund Parthasarathy, a resident of Wildwood, Missouri (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the inventor of a certain new and useful invention relating to a DRY PET FOOD WITH INCREASED PALATABILITY AND METHOD OF PRODUCTION for which Assignor is about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

WHEREAS, Nestec, Ltd., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the country of Switzerland, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable considerations to Assignor paid by said Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefor, together with any and all continuations, divisions, or reissues, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said application or otherwise for said invention.

STLD01-963776-1

1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Dated:	10/10/02	Mup 9-7
	, ·	Mukund Parthasarathy

STATE OF MISSOURI)
County CITY OF St. Louis) ss.
CITY OF ST. KOMS)

On this day of Cotober, 2002, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the City and State aforesaid, personally appeared Mukund Parthasarathy to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the City and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

KRISTINE M. STEIN
Notary Public - State of Missouri
County of St. Louis
My Commission Expires March 19, 2003

STLD01-963776-1

RECORDED: 10/16/2002

PATENT REEL: 013415 FRAME: 0914